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Caramel Krunch Shake 610 14.0 8.0 0.5 65 270 108 1 84 12

Chocolate Krunch Shake 610 15.0 9.0 0.5 65 300 109 2 85 13

Strawberry Shortcake Krunch Shake 610 13.0 8.0 0.5 65 220 110 1 85 12

Sparkling Cloudy Lemonade 15 0.1 0.0 0.0 0 5 3 0 1 0

Sparkling Raspberry Lemonade 100 0.1 0.0 0.0 0 5 24 1 21 1

Strawberry Boba Refresher 160 0.1 0.0 0.0 0 30 40 1 36 0

Watermelon Boba Refresher 120 0.3 0.0 0.0 0 50 30 0 25 0

Iced Latte, 2% Milk 110 3.5 2.0 0.1 15 95 12 0 11 6

Iced Latte, Oat Milk 120 5.0 0.5 0.0 0 80 16 2 7 2

Iced Caramel Latte, 2% Milk 160 3.5 2.0 0.1 15 95 25 0 24 6

Iced Caramel Latte, Oat Milk 170 5.0 0.5 0.0 0 85 29 2 20 2

Iced Mocha Latte, 2% Milk 220 4.0 2.5 0.1 15 120 38 1 36 7

Iced Mocha Latte, Oat Milk 230 5.0 1.0 0.0 0 105 42 2 32 3

Cold Foam 100 8.0 7.0 0.1 5 25 6 0 5 1

ICED LATTES

NOTE: The serving size listed is the approximate size of menu item as served to the customer. Substitution of ingredients may alter nutritional values.  Menu items and 
hours of availability may vary at participating locations. Although this data is based on standard portion product guidelines, variation can be expected due to seasonal 
influences, minor differences in product assembly per restaurant and other factors. Some of the menu products listed above are limited time offerings or test market 
items. Product data is based on current formulation as of date of update. If you have any questions about KFC and nutrition or are particularly sensitive to specific 
ingredients or foods, please contact us at 1-866-364-0862 or visit us on the web at www.kfc.ca.  
Updated: May 25, 2026.

CUSTOMIZATIONS

For the French version, please scroll down the page  | Pour la version française, veuillez faire défiler la page

NUTRITION FACTS

KRUNCH SHAKES

SPARKLING LEMONADE

BOBA REFRESHERS
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Krunch Shake au caramel 610 14.0 8.0 0.5 65 270 108 1 84 12

Krunch Shake au chocolat 610 15.0 9.0 0.5 65 300 109 2 85 13

Krunch Shake shortcake aux fraises 610 13.0 8.0 0.5 65 220 110 1 85 12

Limonade pétillante à la framboise 100 0.1 0.0 0.0 0 5 24 1 21 1

Rafraîchissement au thé aux perles à la fraise 160 0.1 0.0 0.0 0 30 40 1 36 0

Rafraîchissement au thé aux perles au melon d’eau 120 0.3 0.0 0.0 0 50 30 0 25 0

Latte glacé (lait 2 %) 110 3.5 2.0 0.1 15 95 12 0 11 6

Latte glacé (lait d’avoine) 120 5.0 0.5 0.0 0 80 16 2 7 2

Latte glacé au caramel (lait 2 %) 160 3.5 2.0 0.1 15 95 25 0 24 6

Latte glacé au caramel (lait d’avoine) 170 5.0 0.5 0.0 0 85 29 2 20 2

Latte glacé moka (lait 2 %) 220 4.0 2.5 0.1 15 120 38 1 36 7

Latte glacé moka (lait d’avoine) 230 5.0 1.0 0.0 0 105 42 2 32 3

Mousse froide 100 8.0 7.0 0.1 5 25 6 0 5 1

NOTE: La substitution d’ingrédients pourrait modifier les valeurs nutrititives. Les articles au menu ainsi que les heures pendant lesquelles ils sont offerts peuvent varier 
selon les restaurants participants. Bien que ces données reposent sur des lignes directrices définissant les portions standard des produits, certaines variations sont 
prévisibles en raison d’influences saisonnières, de légères différences en ce qui concerne l’assemblage des produits dans les restaurants et d’autres facteurs. À 
l’exception des articles qui ne sont offerts que pour un temps limité ou qui font l’objet d’un test de marché, les produits au menu en date de publication sont inclus sur 
cette feuille. Si vous avez des questions au sujet de PFK et de la nutrition, ou si vous êtes particulièrement sensible à des ingrédients ou à des aliments spécifiques, 
veuillez communiquer avec nous en composant le 1 866 364-0862 ou visitez-nous à : www.pfkquebec.ca  
Mise à jour: 25 mai 2026.

KRUNCH SHAKES

RAFRAÎCHISSEMENT AU THÉ AUX PERLES

PÉTTILANTE LIMONADE

LATTES GLACÉS

VALEUR NUTRITIVE

PERSONNALISATION
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Caramel Krunch Shake X X - √ X - X √ - - † -

Chocolate Krunch Shake X X - √ X - X √ - - † -

Strawberry Shortcake Krunch Shake X X - √ X - X √ - - † -

Sparkling Raspberry Lemonade - - - - - - - - - - - -

Strawberry Boba Refresher - - - - - - - - - - - -

Watermelon Boba Refresher - - - - - - - - - - - -

Iced Latte, 2% Milk - - - √ - - - - - - - -

Iced Latte, Oat Milk - - - - - - - - - - - -

Iced Caramel Latte, 2% Milk - - - √ - - - - - - - -

Iced Caramel Latte, Oat Milk - - - - - - - - - - - -

Iced Mocha Latte, 2% Milk - - - √ - - - - - - - -

Iced Mocha Latte, Oat Milk - - - - - - - - - - - -

Cold Foam - - - √ - - √ - - - - -

IMPORTANT INFORMATION:  The allergen information displayed above is based on standard product formulations and is current as of May 25, 2026. Variations may occur to 
differences in suppliers, ingredient substitutions, recipe revisions and/or product preparation at the restaurant.  Some menu items may not be available at all restaurants. Some of 
the menu products listed above are limited time offerings or test market items. Customers with allergies and allergy-related questions can contact the Food Allergy and 
Anaphylaxis Network on the web at www.foodallergy.org or by phone at 1 (800) 929-4040. If you or a customer has a food allergy, please be aware that KFC products may have 
come into contact with possible allergens. KFC is a restaurant environment, serving foods that are not in sealed packages. Therefore, we unfortunately cannot guarantee a 100% 
allergy-free environment.

SPARKLING LEMONADE

BOBA REFRESHERS

ICED LATTES

For the French version, please scroll down the page  | Pour la version française, veuillez faire défiler la page

ALLERGENS SENSITIVITIES

KRUNCH SHAKES

√ = Contains Allergen | X = May contain Allergen | † = Contains ingredients that may cause sensitivity

CUSTOMIZATIONS
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Krunch Shake au caramel X X - √ X - X √ - - † -

Krunch Shake au chocolat X X - √ X - X √ - - † -

Krunch Shake shortcake aux fraises X X - √ X - X √ - - † -

Limonade pétillante à la framboise - - - - - - - - - - - -

Rafraîchissement au thé aux perles à la fraise - - - - - - - - - - - -

Rafraîchissement au thé aux perles au melon d’eau - - - - - - - - - - - -

Latte glacé (lait 2 %) - - - √ - - - - - - - -

Latte glacé (lait d’avoine) - - - - - - - - - - - -

Latte glacé au caramel (lait 2 %) - - - √ - - - - - - - -

Latte glacé au caramel (lait d’avoine) - - - - - - - - - - - -

Latte glacé moka (lait 2 %) - - - √ - - - - - - - -

Latte glacé moka (lait d’avoine) - - - - - - - - - - - -

Mousse froide - - - √ - - √ - - - - -

PÉTTILANTE LIMONADE

RAFRAÎCHISSEMENT AU THÉ AUX PERLES

LATTES GLACÉS

RENSEIGNEMENTS IMPORTANTS: Les renseignements allergènes figurant dans ce document sont basés sur des compositions de produit standards en date du 25 mai 2026. Des 
écarts peuvent survenir selon les fournisseurs, si des ingrédients sont substitués, si des recettes sont mises à jour et/ou selon la préparation des produits en restaurant. Certains 
articles ne sont pas offerts dans tous les restaurants. Les clients qui ont des questions sur les allergies peuvent communiquer avec l'Association Québécoise des Allergies 
Alimentaires à l'adresse www.aqaa.qc.ca ou par téléphone au (514) 990-2575. Veuillez indiquer au restaurant si vous avez une allergie au blé, au lait, au poisson ou au porc.

PERSONNALISATION

ALLERGÈNES SENSIBILITÉS

√ = Contient des allergènes | X = Peut contenir des traces des allergènes | † =  Contient des ingrédients qui peuvent causer de la sensibilité

KRUNCH SHAKES


